
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L

//>
This Second Amendment of the Agreement, entered into this day of October, 2018, by

and between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "City") and NUTE
ENGINEERING, a California corporation whose address is 907 MISSION AVENUE,. SAN
RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA 94901, (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"), in reference to the
following:

RECITALS:

A. City is a municipal corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the
State of California with the power to carry on its business as it is now being conducted under the
statutes of the State of California and the Charter of the City.

B. Various City projects require engineering professional services. The City issued a Request
for Proposal for services in this contract scope and selected the firm that best meets the City's needs.
This is the Second Amendment.

C. On July 20, 2016 an agreement was entered into by and between City and Consultant
(hereinafter "Agreement"). The compensation for the Agreement was $333,069.

D. On July 1, 2017 an agreement was entered into by and between City and Consultant
(hereinafter "First Amendment"). The term of the First Amendment was modified to terminate on
June 30,2018.

E. This is the Second Amendment of four to the Cyclic Sewer Rehabilitation Proj ect. Phase 13
contract and is called Cyclic Sewer Rehabilitation Project, Phase 16.

F. Consultant is specially trained, experienced, and competent to perform the special service
which will be required by this Agreement.

G. Consultant possesses the skill, experience, ability, background, certification, and knowledge
to provide the services described in this Agreement on the terms and conditions described herein.

H. City and Consultant desire to enter into a second amendment to agreement for engineering
design services for the rehabilitation of approximately 2.7 miles of sewer main and associated
manholes, and lower laterals, upon the terms and conditions herein.

Nutc Engineering

Engineering Design Services Tor
MtBNDS(ENTVP0ATB»l)l8 DOC

Page: 1 version 10-15-15
C: USERS U:OOPeR APPOATAtUX:Al;MICROSOFrWINDOK'S'>TEMroRARY INTERNET HLESCOrrTBrT.OUnXJOKnMUUBEMVTB SECOND






























